

# PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD. Corrigendum No. 6

OFFICE OF THE : Sr. Executive Engineer/O&M, UBDC Hydel Channel, Malikpur (Ptk.)

#### www.pspcl.in

## Short Term Open Tender Notice

## ENQUIRY No. 17/XEN/C/UBDC/18-19

Name of work: Restoration of Concrete slab joints using sealing compound from RD 0' to 13200' on both sides of UBDC Hydel channel during 2018-19

EMD: For Societies as per Pb Govt. Notification No.76/ 52/ 79- C.1 (5)/ 5024 dt. 11-07-11 For contractors 2% of tendered value/quoted value subject to minimum Rs. 5000/- in shape of BA-16/DD in favour of RE (OP) UBDC PHs Divn. PSPCL Malikpur (Ptk).

Tender documents cost: Rs. 1000/- + GST@18% =1180/- in the shape of BA-16/DD in favour of RE (OP) UBDC PHs Divn. PSPCL Malikpur (Ptk).

#### 1. DUE DATES & TIME

i)	Last date & time for sale of tender	:	10-01-19 upto	11:00 am	
ii)	document Last date & time for receipt of tender	:	10-01-19 upto	03:00 pm	
iii)	document Date & time of opening of tenders	:	10-01-19 at	03:30 pm	

### 2. TELEPHONES / CONTACTS

Sr. Executive Engineer/O&M: 96461-19172, 96461-12381UBDC Hydel Channel, PSPCL,e-mail : xencivilubdc@gmail.comMalikpur (Pathankot)..

Detailed tender notice can be obtained from official PSPCL web site, www.pspcl.in

All other terms & conditions will remain the same.

Sr. Executive Engineer/ O&M, UBDC Hydel Channel, PSPCL, Malikpur (Pathankot).